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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

FOUNDATION MEDICINE, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

GUARDANT HEALTH, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Cases  

IPR2019-00636  
IPR2019-00637  

Patent 9,902,992 B2 
 

____________ 
 
 
Before Eric W. Hawthorne, Supervisory Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in these cases.  See Ex. 3002.  The request is under 

review.  The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request 

has been made.   
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Rolando Medina 
rmedina@choate.com 
 
Eric Marandett 
emarandett@choate.com 
 
Stephanie L. Schonewald 
sschonewald@choate.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Michael T. Rosato 
mrosato@wsgr.com 
 
Steven W. Parmelee 
sparmelee@wsgr.com 
 
Sonja R. Gerrard 
sgerrard@wsgr.com 
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